
(Day #3) 2024 New Prague to Waconia FINAL

A. Rest Stop #1 B. Rest Stop #2



(Day #3) 2024 New Prague to Waconia FINAL

Type Note Dist Next

R onto 12th St NW/W

270th St

0.0 0.3

R onto MN-21 N/

Helena Blvd

0.3 1.0

L onto 260th St W 1.4 2.0

R turn onto Delmar

Ave

3.4 1.0

L onto 250th St W 4.4 2.0

R onto Union Hill Blvd 6.4 5.0

R onto Hickory Blvd 11.4 0.5

L onto 225th St W 11.9 1.0

R onto N Walnut St 13.0 0.2

Rest Stop #1 13.2 2.4

R onto 261st Ave 15.6 4.8

L onto County Rd 50 20.3 3.0

R onto County Rd 51 23.3 1.0

L onto Broadway Ave 24.3 2.9

24.3 miles.  +739/-766 feet

Type Note Dist Next

R onto County Road

33, CR 33

27.3 2.5

L onto Lake Street

West

29.8 0.2

R onto Lake Street

West

30.1 0.1

Rest Stop #2 30.1 0.2

L onto West Elm

Street, CR 31

30.3 0.0

R turn on Reform St 30.4 0.6

At the traffic circle,

continue straight onto

County Rd 33

31.0 8.7

R onto Dakota Rail

Trail

39.7 7.9

R off of trail 47.5 0.2

L onto County Road

10, CR 10

47.7 2.8

23.3 miles.  +406/-413 feet

Type Note Dist Next

At roundabout, take

exit 2

50.4 0.3

At roundabout, take

exit 1 onto Wildcat

Way

50.8 0.3

End of route 51.1 0.0

3.4 miles.  +9/-52 feet


